The calendar that is adopted by the Board shall be in accordance with 

requirements as set forth in O.R.C. (3313.48) and the following: 

a. The JVS calendar needs to reflect senior students completing 
required attendance prior to the earliest home school graduation. 

b. The contract year for teacher shall be one hundred eighty-three (183) 

days of which no more than one hundred eighty (180) days shall 
include students in attendance. 

c. Include at least the following holiday periods: 

1) Labor Day. 

2) Thanksgiving Day and the following Friday. 

3) December recess to include at least ten (10) consecutive days

[...]

courses at accredited colleges and universities based on a semester credit 
hour prorated amount (1½ quarter hours = 1 semester hour) during the time 
period August 1st - July 31st of each year.  A teacher who earns college credit 
shall be reimbursed to a maximum of one hundred seventy-five dollars 
($175.00) per semester hour (tuition only) or a maximum of eighty-three 
($83.00) per quarter hour (tuition only).  A maximum of twelve (12) 
semester hours or eighteen (18) quarter hours will be reimbursed per 
teacher.  Hours reimbursed must reflect an out-of-pocket expense to the

[...]

compensation that each member of the bargaining unit shall be entitled to 
for performing responsibilities that are within the scope of that unit 
definition.  Placement on the schedule shall be in accordance with the Ohio 
Revised Code.  Said members shall not be required to perform such services 
for more than one hundred eighty-three (183) days in any school year and 
such days shall be in accordance with the Board adopted school calendar.  
Each work day shall not exceed seven hours.  Should a member be required 
and agree to work more than seven (7) hours in any day and/or, one hundred 
eighty-three (183) days in any year and such work is not included in the 
supplemental pay schedule, said member will be paid additional 
compensation in the amount of the member’s regular salary per day rate 
(salary/183) divided by seven (7 hours per day) times the additional hours 
worked. 

B. Teacher Salary 

The BA Base salary will be as follows: 

1. Effective August 1, 2017 – July 31, 2018, the base salary shall be thirty-
four thousand, nine hundred and sixty-one dollars ($34,961). 

2. Effective August 1, 2018 – July 31, 2019, the base salary shall be thirty-five 

thousand, six hundred and twenty-nine dollars ($35,629). 

3. Effective August 1, 2019– July 31, 2020, the base salary shall be thirty-six 

thousand and seventy-four dollars ($36,074). 

4. The Base salary (Category I - Step 0) shall be applied to the index agreed 

upon in Appendix Q. 

5. Salary Index - See Appendix Q. 

6. Salary Schedule – 2017 - 2018 See Appendices R, S and T. 

7. Salary Schedule – 2018 - 2019 See Appendix S.